	09-19-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic UNITED TO LED RECORDS ET
S To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	_	ed documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		address of receiving party(ies)
Gail Marlene Tannenbaum	Name: Shelley 1	
2		ISS: 11338 Raphael Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? Yes ✔ No	yland 21156
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Da	te(s): Street Address	S: 11338 Raphael Road
Execution Date(s) <u>12 September 2006</u>		
Assignment Merg		
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name City: <u>Upper Falls</u>	<u>s</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Maryland	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License Country: United	States of America Zip:21156
Other	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
Add	itional numbers attached?	ГNO
5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be maile		er of applications and patents
Name: OBER/KALER_c/o Royal W. CRAIG	7 Total fee (3	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 120 East Baltimore Street, S		d to be charged by credit card
		d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 East Baltimore Street		3
	None requ	uired (government interest not affecting title
City: Baltimore	8. Payment Ir	nformation
State: Maryland Zip:21202	a. Credit Ca	ard Last 4 Numbers
		Expiration Date
Phone Number: (410) 347-7303	b. Deposit .	Account Number 503391
Fax Number: (443) 263-7503	Authoriz	ed User Name Royal W. CRAIG
Email Address: <u>rwcraig@ober.com</u>		
9. Signature:	~	15 September 2006
18/20 6 DBYRNE 00000180 503391 0480492 FC:80(1	Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Gail Marlene Tannenbaum, an individual residing at 2208 Allen Street, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18104, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") do hereby sell and assign to

Shelley Trageser

an individual residing at 11338 Raphael Road, Upper Falls, Maryland 21156, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all improvements in the following United States Patent:

U.S. Design Patent No. D420,492, entitled "DENIM RIDING CHAPS"; Filed: 23 October 1998; Issued: February 15, 2000

said United States Patent having been previously assigned to ASSIGNOR and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisionals, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights or priority resulting from the filing of any such applications, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue my patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to the said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives all facts known to I respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce patent, Utility Model and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for said improvements in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said "ASSIGNEE," its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives. 11

In witness whereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of this 12° day of 206° , 206°	
ASSIGNOR:	
STATE OF Pennsylvania	

COUNTY OF Lenja

My Commission Expires : Tanuary 4, 200 g Annipus Cabrica

NOTARIAL SEAL WWFER L CABRERA Notary Public ALLENTOWN CITY, LEHIGH COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan 4, 2009



Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver Attorneys at Law

120 East Baltimore Street Baltimore, MD 21202-1643 410-685-1120 / Fax 410-547-0699 www.ober.com

TRANSMITTAL

Royal W. Craig rwcraig@ober.com 410-347-7303

Offices In Maryland Washington, D.C. Virginia

EV240984436US

BY EXPRESS MAIL No.: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> Re: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION for U.S. Design Patent D420,492 for "DENIM RIDING CHAPS"; Filed: October 23, 1998; Issued: February 15, 2000; Inventor: Gail M. Tannenbaum; Assignee: Shelly Trageser.

Dear Sir:

Transmitted herewith for Recordation of Assignment are the following documents:

- 1. One (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet with one (1) assignment duly executed by the inventor.
- 2. Our post card. Please date stamp and return.

Please charge the recordation fee and any unanticipated fees to our Deposit Account No. 50-3391 (a duplicate copy of this charge authorization is attached.)

Respectfully submitted,

September 15, 2006 Date

Royal W. Crai

Attorney for Applicant Reg. Np. 34,145

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on September 15, 2006, one copy of the above-referenced documents were deposited with the United States Postal Service for delivery by Express Mail to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 018291 FRAME: 0753



Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver Attorneys at Law

120 East Baltimore Street Baltimore, MD 21202-1643 410-685-1120 / Fax 410-547-0699 www.ober.com

TRANSMITTAL

Royal W. Craig rwcraig@ober.com 410-347-7303

Offices In Maryland Washington, D.C. Virginia

EV240984436US

BY EXPRESS MAIL No.: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> Re: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION for U.S. Design Patent D420,492 for "DENIM RIDING CHAPS"; Filed: October 23, 1998; Issued: February 15, 2000; Inventor: Gail M. Tannenbaum; Assignee: Shelly Trageser.

Dear Sir:

Transmitted herewith for Recordation of Assignment are the following documents:

- 1. One (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet with one (1) assignment duly executed by the inventor.
- 2. Our post card. Please date stamp and return.

Please charge the recordation fee and any unanticipated fees to our Deposit Account No. 50-3391 (a duplicate copy of this charge authorization is attached.)

Respectfully submitted,

September 15, 2006 Date

Royal W. Craig

Attorney for Applicant Reg. No. 34,145

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on September 15, 2006, one copy of the above-referenced documents were deposited with the United States Postal Service for delivery by Express Mail to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 018291 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 09/15/2006